

Herbalife Family Foundation Awards \$5 Million in Grants to Empower Communities Globally

Funding Supports 164 Nonprofit Organizations Providing Nutrition, Educational Resources, and Safe Spaces to Children and Communities in Need

LOS ANGELES--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- The <u>Herbalife Family Foundation (HFF)</u> today announced it has awarded \$5 million in grants to 164 nonprofit organizations across 59 countries and territories. The grants, part of the foundation's **Casa Herbalife Program**, will provide crucial funding to nonprofit partners dedicated to providing access to nutritious meals, educational resources, and safe spaces for children and underserved communities worldwide.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241203268563/en/



HFF and its Casa Herbalife Program are fueled and funded by Herbalife's independent distributors and employees. Their passion and commitment to empowering communities have enabled the foundation to directly support and uplift communities for the past 30 years. This year's funding is expected to deliver critical support to approximately 200.000 children worldwide.

"These grants go beyond financial aid

The Herbalife Family Foundation's Casa Herbalife program provides children with the nourishment, care, and education they need for healthier futures. (Photo: Business Wire)

—it represents a commitment to empowering communities,

providing children and underserved groups with the tools they need to create a brighter, healthier future," said Rob Levy, Herbalife Family Foundation board member and International Managing Director at Herbalife. "We deeply appreciate the dedication of Herbalife's independent distributors and employees, whose passion and hard work spark real, lasting change in the communities where we live and serve."

The Casa Herbalife Program, established in 1998 by Herbalife Founder Mark Hughes, began as a single partnership with an orphanage in Brazil. Hughes envisioned a world where every child had access to nutritious meals and safe, supportive environments to thrive. His vision continues to inspire a global network of nonprofit partners including orphanages, schools, hospitals, and community centers that collaborate with HFF to provide sustainable, locally driven solutions to food insecurity and childhood development.

This year's grant announcement coincides with HFF's 30th anniversary. Over the past three decades, HFF has honored its founder's vision by empowering communities and supporting programs that address the unique needs of children and families around the world.

A complete list of the 2024 grant recipients can be found here.

For more information on HFF, its initiatives, and how to get involved, visit herbalifefamilyfoundation.org.

About the Herbalife Family Foundation

The Herbalife Family Foundation (HFF) is a 501(c)(3) global nonprofit inspired by Herbalife Founder Mark Hughes' vision to uplift underserved communities. HFF is dedicated to supporting transformative programs that directly enhance children's well-being, focusing on nutrition and education. Herbalife independent distributors and employees drive the fundraising efforts for HFF. Since 1994, HFF has contributed over \$55 million to nonprofit organizations around the world. HFF also actively engages in global relief efforts, responding to communities affected by natural disasters.

For more information, please visit <u>herbalifefamilyfoundation.org</u> and follow us on Instagram and Facebook @Herbalifefamilyfoundation.

About Herbalife Ltd.

Herbalife (NYSE: HLF) is a premier health and wellness company, community, and platform that has been changing people's lives with great nutrition products and a business opportunity for its independent distributors since 1980. The Company offers science-backed products to consumers in more than 90 markets through entrepreneurial distributors who provide one-on-one coaching and a supportive community that inspires their customers to embrace a healthier, more active lifestyle to live their best life.

For more information, visit <u>www.Herbalife.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com:

https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241203268563/en/

Herbalife Media Contact: Miguel Lopez-Najera miguellope@herbalife.com 310-561-2285

Source: Herbalife Family Foundation